RESOLUTION NO. 2021-02

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
CLEWISTON, FLORIDA, ADOPTING AMENDMENTS TO THE
BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020 - 2021; AND, PROVIDING FOR
AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City of Clewiston, Florida, must adopt amendments to the budget for
the fiscal year 2020-2021, and

WHEREAS, it is necessary that revenues and appropriations be made for said fiscal year
as shown by the following budget amendments summarized here and attached and made a part
hereof:

Summary of Budget Amendments
City of Clewiston
Fiscal Year 2020 - 2021

General Fund 001

Amendment 4) Use of Florida Municipal Power Agency conservation funds to
purchase 120 GE Evolve LED Series high output streetlight fixtures

$26,928
Amendment 6) Contribution from U.S. Sugar Corporation to support Golf Course
Building Maintenance Painting Project
$14,350

WHEREAS, Section 166.241(2), Florida Statutes requires that appropriations for said
fiscal year be made for all expenditures and that appropriations not exceed revenues; and

WHEREAS, Section 166.241(4)(c), Florida Statutes requires that the budget amendment
must be adopted in the same manner as the original budget unless otherwise specified in the
municipality’s charter; and

WHEREAS, Section 166.241(5), Florida Statutes requires that “If the governing body of
a municipality amends the budget pursuant to paragraph (4)(c), the adopted amendment must be
posted on the official website of the municipality within 5 days after adoption”.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF CLEWISTON, FLORIDA:



Section 1. The amendments as summarized above and attached and made part hereof
are hereby adopted for the Fiscal Year 2020-2021, effective October 1, 2020.

Section 2. This Resolution and the attached amendments are to be posted on the
city’s website Clewiston-fl.gov within five (5) days after adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED in open session this 25th day of January 2021.

ATTEST: CITY OF CLEWISTON, FLORIDA
Mark K. Cémbass; City Clerk Kristine Petersen, Mayor
(MUNICIPAL SEAL)

APPROVED AS TO FORM
L SUFFICIENCY




City of Clewiston

BUDGET AMENDMENT - 4

Amendment Number:

FY 2021

Increase

Fund Org.Unit Object Program Account Name * Current Budget Decrease * Revised Budget

001 338940 Grants 0 26,928 26,928

001 7078 546200 Street Lighting Maintenance 30,000 26,928 56,928
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

*Use when Increasing or Decreasing Budget for entire Department. 30,000 53,856 83,856

Comments:

BUDGET AMENDMENT - Resolution No. 2020-87, approved 12/21/2020 for use of FL Municipal Power Agency conservation
funding to purchase 120 GE Evolve LED Seriies high output streetlight fixtures

Department Head Requestmg Amendment Date
i el l|dte[202]
Finance Ap% // ;[:f Date |/ /
City Manager Approval / ( Date/ [/
Posted Finance Date




City of Clewiston

BUDGET AMENDMENT - 6

Amendment Number:

FY 2021

Fund Org.Unit

Object

Program

Account Name

* Current Budget

Increase
Decrease

* Revised Budget

001

366086

Contributions - Golf Course

10,000

14,350

24,350

001 8086

546100

Maintenance of Buildings

65,000

14,350

79,350

o lo lo lo lo |lo |lo o o oo o | o o |© | |©o (e

0

*Use when Increasing or Decreasing Budget for entire Department.

75,000

28,700

103,700

Comments:

BUDGET AMENDMENT - To record contribution from U. S. Sugar Corporation specified to support the building maintenance
project of painting the golf course pro-shop/club building.

Departmgnt g;ead Req
: 29%

Date

R0 [202 |

Date

Date

s

Posted Finance

Date




