RESOLUTION NO. 2021-02

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CLEWISTON, FLORIDA, ADOPTING AMENDMENTS TO THE BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020 - 2021; AND, PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City of Clewiston, Florida, must adopt amendments to the budget for the fiscal year 2020-2021, and

WHEREAS, it is necessary that revenues and appropriations be made for said fiscal year as shown by the following budget amendments summarized here and attached and made a part hereof:

Summary of Budget Amendments City of Clewiston Fiscal Year 2020 – 2021

General Fund 001

Amendment 4) Use of Florida Municipal Power Agency conservation funds to purchase 120 GE Evolve LED Series high output streetlight fixtures

\$26,928

Amendment 6) Contribution from U.S. Sugar Corporation to support Golf Course Building Maintenance Painting Project

\$14,350

WHEREAS, Section 166.241(2), Florida Statutes requires that appropriations for said fiscal year be made for all expenditures and that appropriations not exceed revenues; and

WHEREAS, Section 166.241(4)(c), Florida Statutes requires that the budget amendment must be adopted in the same manner as the original budget unless otherwise specified in the municipality's charter; and

WHEREAS, Section 166.241(5), Florida Statutes requires that "If the governing body of a municipality amends the budget pursuant to paragraph (4)(c), the adopted amendment must be posted on the official website of the municipality within 5 days after adoption".

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CLEWISTON, FLORIDA:

<u>Section 1</u>. The amendments as summarized above and attached and made part hereof are hereby adopted for the Fiscal Year 2020-2021, effective October 1, 2020.

<u>Section 2</u>. This Resolution and the attached amendments are to be posted on the city's website <u>Clewiston-fl.gov</u> within five (5) days after adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED in open session this 25th day of January 2021.

ATTEST:

CITY OF CLEWISTON, FLORIDA

Mary K. Combass, City Clerk

Kristine Petersen, Mayor

(MUNICIPAL SEAL)

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY

By:

Gary M. Brandenburg, City Attorney

	Amendment Number:										
Fund	Org.Unit	Object	Program	Account Name	* Current Budget	Increase Decrease	* Revised Budget				
001		338940		Grants	0	26,928	26,928				
001	7078	546200		Street Lighting Maintenance	30,000	26,928	56,928				
							0				
							0				
							0				
							0				
							0				
							0				
							0				
							0				
							0				
							0				
							0				
							0				
							0				
							0				
							0				
							0				
<u> </u>		***************************************					0				
							0				
			-				0				
			L			50.050	0				
*Use whe	n Increasing	or Decreasing Budg			30,000	53,856	83,856				
Com	ments:	BUDGET AMEN funding to purch	NDMENT - Flase 120 GE	Resolution No. 2020-87, approved 12/21/20 E Evolve LED Seriies high output streetlight	20 for use of FL Mu fixtures	inicipal Power Ager	ncy conservation				
Departn	Department Head Requesting Amendment Date										
Finance Approved 1/26/2021 Date 1/2021											
rinance	Approvar	redu III	to	1 2/2/2/							
City Manager Approval Date											
Posted	Financo			Date							
- Usted	i illalice										

Amendment Number:

Fund	Org.Unit	Object	Program	Account Name	* Current Budget	Increase Decrease	* Revised Budget				
001		366086		Contributions - Golf Course	10,000	14,350	24,350				
						222					
001	8086	546100		Maintenance of Buildings	65,000	14,350	79,350				
							0				
							0				
							0				
							0				
							0				
							0				
							0				
			 				0				
							0				
							0				
							0				
							0				
							0				
							0				
							0				
							0				
							0				
							0				
							0				
*Use whe	en Increasin	g or Decreasing Bud	get for entire I	Department.	75,000						
Comments: BUDGET AMENDMENT - To record contribution from U. S. Sugar Corporation specified to support the building maintenance project of painting the golf course pro-shop/club building.											
Department Head Requesting Amendment Date 124302 Finance Approval Date											
	anager Ap	proyar (Date /	_						
Posted	Finance			Date							